Y lephensitte

LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD

City Hall Training Room, 298 W. Washington (Use Columbia Street Entrance)
Wednesday, March 17, 2021 at 5:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER
REGULAR AGENDA
1. Introduction of Kelli Votypka Director of Parks and Leisure Services
2.  Monthly Participant Number
3. Information on the May 1, 2021, Bond Election
4. Summer Program Offerings
5. Boo for Books Process
ADJOURN

Notice is hereby given that members of the Library Advisory Board may participate in this meeting via
teleconference or videoconference as allowed by Governor’s Order due to the COVID-19 pandemic. As allowed by
this Order, a quorum may not be present in a physical location.

Pursuant to Section 418.108(g) of the Texas Government Code, a Declaration of Local Disaster issued on April 22,
2020, and in the interest of public health, the city has exercised its right to limit ingress and egress in public
buildings. As such, the public will be allowed into city facilities to attend the meeting on a limited basis.

Those wishing to address the Library Advisory Board may do so in person. Written correspondence may also be
mailed to City Hall or emailed to Mary Meredith at mmeredith@stephenvilletx.gov. Written correspondence must
be received by 3:00 p.m. on March 17, 2021. For alternate arrangements, please contact Ms. Meredith at least 48
hours prior to the meeting.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation to attend or
participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 254-918-1287 within 48 hours prior to the meeting to
request such assistance.




Item 2.

DEPARTMENT: LIBRARY
MONTH: February, 2021
STAFF REPORTING: MARY MEREDITH
DATA AS OF: 01/01/21

METRICS AND REGISTRATION NUMBERS (Month to Month Comparison and YTD)

Metric
Head Count
Deleted ltems
Items Checked Out
Computer Usage
Items Renewed
New & Renewed Patrons
Overdrive Users
New Materials
Event Participants

2020
899
120

2291
855
538
127
233
120

0

2019
4097
29
2745
1262
586
203
182
116
391

Year to Date
3312
372
8344
3327
2082
596
233
672
1900




BOND ELECTION

MAY 1, 2021

P R [] P ﬂ s | T | [] N A Cost:  $150,000 home valuation - $57.02

S8 million to design, construct, and
equip a combined use facility to
house a library, senior citizens
center, and recreation center

PROPOSITION B

$5.385 million for public improvements in
the historic downtown area

PRUPUS'TIUN c Cost:  $150,000 home valuation - $15.54

$2.16 million for improvements to Belknap
Street, from the Fort Worth and Western
Railroad to Mason Street

Cost:  $150,000 home valuation - $26.72
PROPOSITION D o e 2
$3.73 million for improvements to First, 2

Second, Fifth, Sixth, Cage, and Swan
Streets

PROPOSITION E

S2 million for the extension of
the Bosque River Trail

Total Cost for All Propositions:  $150,000 home valuation - $152.12
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