

LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD

City Hall Training Room, 298 W. Washington (Use Columbia Street Entrance) Wednesday, March 17, 2021 at 5:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

REGULAR AGENDA

- 1. Introduction of Kelli Votypka Director of Parks and Leisure Services
- 2. Monthly Participant Number
- 3. Information on the May 1, 2021, Bond Election
- 4. Summer Program Offerings
- 5. Boo for Books Process

ADJOURN

Notice is hereby given that members of the Library Advisory Board may participate in this meeting via teleconference or videoconference as allowed by Governor's Order due to the COVID-19 pandemic. As allowed by this Order, a quorum may not be present in a physical location.

Pursuant to Section 418.108(g) of the Texas Government Code, a Declaration of Local Disaster issued on April 22, 2020, and in the interest of public health, the city has exercised its right to limit ingress and egress in public buildings. As such, the public will be allowed into city facilities to attend the meeting on a limited basis.

Those wishing to address the Library Advisory Board may do so in person. Written correspondence may also be
mailed to City Hall or emailed to Mary Meredith at mmeredith@stephenvilletx.gov. Written correspondence must
be received by 3:00 p.m. on March 17, 2021. For alternate arrangements, please contact Ms. Meredith at least 48
hours prior to the meeting.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 254-918-1287 within 48 hours prior to the meeting to request such assistance.

DEPARTMENT:	LIBRARY
MONTH:	February, 2021
STAFF REPORTING:	MARY MEREDITH
DATA AS OF:	01/01/21

METRICS AND REGISTRATION NUMBERS (Month to Month Comparison and YTD)

Metric	2020	2019	Year to Date
Head Count	899	4097	3312
Deleted Items	120	29	372
Items Checked Out	2291	2745	8344
Computer Usage	855	1262	3327
Items Renewed	538	586	2082
New & Renewed Patrons	127	203	596
Overdrive Users	233	182	233
New Materials	120	116	672
Event Participants	0	391	1900

PROPOSITION A

MAY 1, 2021

\$8 million to design, construct, and equip a combined use facility to house a library, senior citizens center, and recreation center

PROPOSITION B

\$5.385 million for public improvements in the historic downtown area

BOND ELECTION

PROPOSITION C

\$2.16 million for improvements to Belknap Street, from the Fort Worth and Western **Railroad to Mason Street**

PROPOSITION D

\$3.73 million for improvements to First, Second, Fifth, Sixth, Cage, and Swan Streets

PROPOSITION E

\$2 million for the extension of the Bosque River Trail

\$150,000 home valuation - \$15.54 Cost:



<u>\$150,000 home valuation - \$26.72</u>









Cost:

Cost:





3





